To consider and if thought fit, to pass with or without modification(s), the following Resolution as 

ORDINARY RESOLUTION:

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to Section 148 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 14 of the 

Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, a remuneration of Rs. 75,000 (Rupees Seventy Five 

Thousand) plus service tax as applicable and reimbursement of actual travel and out-of-pocket 

expenses, for the financial year commencing on 1st April, 2014 and ending on 31st March, 2015, 

as fixed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, to be